
@,
CUGL(td

frr( 1fr. tfl ldFrk
(qEcD frfre si qno HRqq sr Tigff seq)

Ref.:

Sub.: Corrigendum-l

Please note the following corrigendum-1

CORRIGENDUM-1

Bid Document No. CUGL/C&P1TEN2223108 dated
54582) for the Procurement of Commercial Meters for
Jhansi on ARC Basis.

Gentral U.P. Gas Limited
(A Joint Venture of GAIL (lndia) Limited and BPCL)

Date:02.02.2023

23.01.2023 (E-Tender No.
Kanpur, lJnnao, Bareilly &

Clause No. 8.0 of IFB: Bid Due Date with
Time - 02.02.2023 up to 15:00 Hrs.

Clause No. 8.0 of IFB: Bid Due Date with
Time - 09.02.2023 up to l5:00 Hrs.

BEC Technical Criteria

Group A. (Commercial Diaphragm Meters):

2) The bidder must have successfully supplied
Commercial Meters (Diaphragm) as per below
table in a single order to any City Gas Distribution
Company in India in last Seven years from the bid
due date.

Sr.

No
Item UoM

Minimum
Otv.

Commercial
Diaphragm meter
with Adopter

Nos. l'7

2
Commercial
Diaphragm meter
with Adopter

Nos. 22

3

Commercial
Diaphragm meter
with Adooter

Nos. 3

A

Commercial
Diaphragm meter
with Adopter

Nos. 2

5

Commercial
Diaphragm meter
with Adopter

Nos.

BEC Technical Criteria

Group A. (Commercial Diaphragm Meters):

2) The bidder must have successfully supplied
Commercial Meters (Diaphragm) as per below table
in a single order to any City Gas Distribution
Company in India in last Seven years from the bid
due date.

Minimum

Commercial
Diaphragm meter G-4
or higher with brass
Adopter

Commercial
Diaphragm meter G-6
or higher with brass

Commercial
Diaphragm meter G-
10 or higher with

Commercial
Diaphragm meter G-
16 or higher with
brass Adopter

Page 1 of 2

{Frsd oflfu.q , qrad e-e, {Qq.*{d€ +Iqiltr, c-1/4, Gq{gr, sFrg{ - 208024, s.q. . gHFr : 0512-2s85001, www.cugl.co.in

CIN No. : U40200UP2005P1C029538
An ISO 9001:2008, ISO 14001:2004, OHSAS 18001:2007 Certified Orqanisarron

. Website : www.cugl,co.in



5

Commercial
Diaphragm meter G-
25 or higher with
brass Adopter

Nos. I

Group B. (RPD Meters):

2) The bidder must have successfully supplied RPD Type
Rotary Meters as per below table in a single order to any
City Gas Distribution Company in India in last Seven years
from the bid due date:

Sr.

No
Item Uom

Minimum
Qtv.

RPD Meter with EVC Nos. 4
2 RPD Meter with EVC Nos. 2

3 RPD Meter with EVC Nos. 2
A RPD Meter with EVC Nos. I

5 RPD Meter with EVC Nos. 1

6 RPD Meter with EVC Nos. I
,]

RPD Meter with EVC Nos. I

Group B. (RPD Meters):

2) The bidder must have successfully supplied RPD Type
Rotary Meters as per below table in a single order to any
City Gas Distribution Company in India in last Seven years
from the bid due date:

Sr.
No

Item Uom
Minimum
Qtv.

I
RPD G-10 or higher
Meter with EVC

Nos. 4

2
RPD G-16 or higher
Meter with EVC

Nos. 2

3
RPD G-25 or higher
Meter with EVC

Nos. 2

4
RPD G-40 or higher
Meter with EVC

Nos. 1

5
RPD G-65 or higher
Meter with EVC

Nos. I

6
RPD G-160 or higher
Meter with EVC

Nos. 1

7
RPD G-250 or higher
Meter with EVC

Nos. I

Note : All other terms & conditions of tender shall

This corrigendum-1 is to be treated as part of the
your offer, corrigendum-l shall also be signed and

remain same.

original bid document and while submitting

stamped along with bid document.

Thanking you

For,

anager (c&P)

Page 2 of 2


